23439

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allan Smith & Associates Pty Ltd		08/06/2004	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invacare Australia Pty Ltd
Street Address:	Unit 19
Internal Address:	167 Prospect Highway
City:	Seven Hills, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2147
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343903	DECPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 236-8500

Email: ekeating@cammcm.com
Correspondent Name: Edward M. Keating
Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1297-0183

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward M. Keating

Address Line 1: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, et al.

Address Line 2: 200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0805

900011754

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS	60606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Keating
Total Attachments: 1 source=_0817123256_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allan Smith & Associates Pty Ltd, whose address is 41 Burleigh Avenue, Woodville North, SA 5012, Australia; has adopted, used and is using the trademark DECPAC which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,343,903, dated April 2, 1997, and

WHEREAS, Invacare Australia Pty Ltd, whose address is Unit 19, 167

Prospect Highway, Seven Hills, NSW 2147, Australia, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Allan Smith & Associates Pty Ltd does hereby assign unto the said Invacare Australia Pty Ltd, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark DECPAC, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

ALLAN SMITH & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

Ву:	Cilla Smil
	Director

Signed at 6 BUFFUEW RD. VICTOR MARBOR SJIL South Australia this day of 10000, 2004.

Witness:

Witness:

W Durance

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0807